5/18/93 

For students in grades K through 8 (K-8), the District will allow release time. 

Upon application, students in grades 9-12 may be excused from school provided that no 
student will be excused in excess of five (5) periods in a school week or one hundred 
sixty-five (165) hours in any given school year. 

The Board shall, in its sole discretion, determine release time(s). 

No student will be permitted to attend release time programs except upon written request 
from a parent or guardian filed with the school principal.